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Lead Agency Contact Email Phone 

USDA Forest Service 
Northern Region 

Gene DeGayner edegayner@fs.fed.us 
 

(406) 329- 3604 

USDA Forest Service 
Washington Office 

Debbie Pressman dpressman@fs.fed.us 
 

(202) 205- 1538 

Other Agencies Contact Email Phone  

Bureau of Land 
Management 

Karen Prentice kprentic@blm.gov (202) 912- 7223 

Natural Resources 
and Conservation 
Service 

Juan Hernandez 
Martin Lowenfish 

(juan.hernandez@me.usda.gov 
(martin.lowenfish@wdc.usda.g
ov 

 

U.S. Fish and 
Wildlife Service 

Matt  Hogan 
Tamara McCandless 

Matt_Hogan@fws.gov 
tamara_mccandless@fws.gov 

(303) 329- 5231 
(703) 358 -2011 

U.S. Bureau of 
Reclamation 

Art Coykendall 
 

acoykendall@usbr.gov (303) 445-2915 
 

National Park 
Service 

Elaine F. Leslie 
 

elaine_leslie@nps.gov 
 

(970) 267- 2135 

US Army 
Civil Works 

Shawn Komlos shawn.b.komlos@us.army.mil 
 

(703) 697-0718 
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